Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 632)

TRADING HALT

At the request of the board of directors of Pearl Oriental Oil Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 14 February 2019 pending the release of an announcement relating to subscriptions of shares of the Company which involves matters under the Code on Takeovers and Mergers issued by the Securities and Futures Commission.

By Order of the Board
Pearl Oriental Oil Limited
Liu Gui Feng
Chairlady and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 13 February 2019

As at the date hereof, the Board comprises six executive Directors, namely Ms. Liu Gui Feng, Ms. Fan Amy Lizhen, Ms. Xiao Li, Mr. Cheung Kam Shing, Terry, Mr. Tang Yau Sing and Mr. Lin Qing Yu; and nine independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Xing Yong, Mr. Shi Wen Jiang, Mr. Chen Zhong Min, Mr. Jiang Cai Yi, Mr. Zhang Yue Yang, Mr. He Jun, Ms. Chen Xue Hui, Ms. Hu Jing and Ms. Lyu Jia Lian.

^{*} For identification purposes only